_____ 4 S =

1

2

3

D

		N CODE FOR EXISTING BUILD E COMPLIANCE METHODS (N	ИRC)
MECHANICAL:	MICHIGAN BUILDING CODE	E 2015 (MBC), AS REFERENCE	D BY MRC
PLUMBING:	MICHIGAN PLUMBING COD	DE 2018 (MPC)	
ELECTRICAL	MICHIGAN/NATIONAL ELEC PART 8 AMENDMENTS (NEC		
LIFE SAFETY:	MICHIGAN BUILDING CODE NFPA 101 2015 DETROIT FIRE CODE	2015 (MBC)	
ENERGY:	HISTORICALLY SIGNIFICANT LISTED IN THE NATIONAL R BEEN DETERMINED TO BE E SECRETARY OF THE INTERIC PROVISIONS OF SECTIONS 5	N SPECIFICALLY DESIGNATED BY THE ADOPTING AUTHO EGISTER OF HISTORIC PLACE ELIGIBLE FOR LISTING BY THE DR NEED NOT COMPLY WITH 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, AND 10 OF THE A EXCEPTION 1 TO PARAGRA	RITY OR IS S OR HAS U.S. THE ASHRAE 90.1
ACCESSIBILITY	: MICHIGAN BUILDING CODE ICC/ANSI A117.1 2009 WITH PER MBC 1101.2 ADA ACCESSIBILITY GUIDEL	H SECTIONS 611 and 707 EXE	MPTED
ELEVATOR:	ASME A17.3-2011; ASME A DETROIT ELEVATOR CODE-2	17.1-2010	
OCAL ZONING	G REQUIREMENTS		
ZONING ORDINAN ZONING DISTRICT USE CATEGORY:	NCE: <u>CITY OF DETROIT</u> T: <u>M4, INTENSIVE INDUSTF</u> EXISTING - B	RIAL DISTRICT	
INTENSITY AND D	PROPOSED - <u>R2</u> DIMENSIONAL STANDARDS:	<u>N/A – Existing Buildin</u>	
OFF-STREET LOAD	KING REQUIREMENTS: DING REQUIREMENTS: MENTS AND CONSIDERATION	50.14.34 (0.75 per unit) 50.14.112, 1 (12'x55') s 6 HANDICAP ACCESSIBL	bace
) (SECTION 1004.1): D BY OCCUPANT LOAD, PER FU	UNCTION, PER FLOOR (TABL	1004.1.2):
SEPARATED <u>FLOOR</u> FIRST FLOO SECOND FL THIRD FLOO FOURTH FL TOTAL BUIL SPECIAL OCCUPAN HIGHRISE BUILDIN	FUNCTION OCC PR: RESIDENTIAL 1 OOR: RESIDENTIAL 1 OR: RESIDENTIAL 1 OR: RESIDENTIAL 1 OOR: RESIDENTIAL 1 OOR: RESIDENTIAL 1 OOR: RESIDENTIAL 1 DOR: RESIDENTIAL 1 DING: NO 1 NG (SECTION 403): NO	LOAD SQUARE FT PER/200 GSF 24,820 SF PER/200 GSF 26,972 SF PER/200 GSF 26,972 SF PER/200 GSF 26,972 SF 105,736 SF Q. BASED ON USE AN	OCCUPANCY 125 PERSON 135 PERSON 135 PERSON 135 PERSON 530 PERSON
SEPARATED <u>FLOOR</u> FIRST FLOO SECOND FL THIRD FLOO FOURTH FL TOTAL BUIL <u>CHAPTER 4 - SI</u> SPECIAL OCCUPAL HIGHRISE BUILDII <u>CHAPTER 5 - G</u> USE GROUP: <u>GRO</u> CONSTRUCTION O	FUNCTION OCC FUNCTION OCC DR: RESIDENTIAL 1 OOR: RESIDENTIAL 1 OR: RESIDENTIAL 1 OOR: RESIDENTIAL 1 OOR: RESIDENTIAL 1 LOOR: RESIDENTIAL 1 PECIAL DETAILED RECONCES: NONE	LOAD SQUARE FT PER/200 GSF 24,820 SF PER/200 GSF 26,972 SF PER/200 GSF 26,972 SF PER/200 GSF 26,972 SF 105,736 SF D. BASED ON USE AN EIGHT AND AREAS IMARY) E CHAPTER 6 SUMMARY)	OCCUPANCY 125 PERSON 135 PERSON 135 PERSON 135 PERSON 530 PERSON
SEPARATED FLOOR FIRST FLOO SECOND FL THIRD FLOO FOURTH FL TOTAL BUIL CHAPTER 4 - SI SPECIAL OCCUPAN HIGHRISE BUILDIN CHAPTER 5 - G USE GROUP: GRO CONSTRUCTION O SPRINKLER TYPE: ALLOWABLE BUIL EXISTING/PROPO	FUNCTION OCC PR: RESIDENTIAL 1 OOR: RESIDENTIAL 1 OOR: RESIDENTIAL 1 OR: RESIDENTIAL 1 OOR: RESIDENTIAL 1 OOR: RESIDENTIAL 1 OOR: RESIDENTIAL 1 OOR: RESIDENTIAL 1 LOING: NOR: RESIDENTIAL 1 NG (SECTION 403): NO NO EENERAL BUILDING HI DUP R2 (SEE CHAPTER 3 SUM CLASSIFICATION: TYPE 1B (SEE)	LOAD SQUARE FT PER/200 GSF 24,820 SF PER/200 GSF 26,972 SF PER/200 GSF 26,972 SF PER/200 GSF 26,972 SF 105,736 SF Q. BASED ON USE AN EIGHT AND AREAS IMARY) E CHAPTER 6 SUMMARY) (TABLES 504.3 AND 504.4): DX. 62 FEET, 4 STORIES (SEE F	OCCUPANCY 125 PERSON 135 PERSON 135 PERSON 530 PERSON D OCCUPAN 180 FT, 12 STORI MRC CH 14 SUMM
SEPARATED FLOOR FIRST FLOO SECOND FL THIRD FLOO FOURTH FL TOTAL BUIL CHAPTER 4 - SI SPECIAL OCCUPAN HIGHRISE BUILDIN CHAPTER 5 - G USE GROUP: GRO CONSTRUCTION O SPRINKLER TYPE: ALLOWABLE BUIL EXISTING AREA (I ALLOWABLE AREA EXISTING TOTAL A EXISTING AREA O	FUNCTION OCC DR: RESIDENTIAL 1 JOOR: RESIDENTIAL 1 JOR: RESIDENTIAL 1 JOR: RESIDENTIAL 1 JOR: RESIDENTIAL 1 JOOR: RESIDENTIAL 1 LDING: SEDENTIAL 1 SEDENTIAL 1 1 JUNG: NOR: NOR SED BUILDING 403): NO NO SED BUILDING HEIGHT AND STORIES: SED BUILDING HEIGHT: APER FLOOR (MRC SECTION SO6, AS REFERING A PER FLOOR (MRC SECTION APER FLOOR: APER FLOOR (MRC SECTION: 105,736 OF BUILDING PER FLOOR: 26,99 <td>LOAD SQUARE FT PER/200 GSF 24,820 SF PER/200 GSF 26,972 SF SE 26,972 SF SE 300 ST SE 300 ST</td> <td>OCCUPANCY 125 PERSON 135 PERSON 135 PERSON 530 PERSON D OCCUPAN 180 FT, 12 STORI MRC CH 14 SUMN 1.6.2)</td>	LOAD SQUARE FT PER/200 GSF 24,820 SF PER/200 GSF 26,972 SF SE 26,972 SF SE 300 ST SE 300 ST	OCCUPANCY 125 PERSON 135 PERSON 135 PERSON 530 PERSON D OCCUPAN 180 FT, 12 STORI MRC CH 14 SUMN 1.6.2)
SEPARATED FLOOR FIRST FLOO SECOND FL THIRD FLOO FOURTH FL TOTAL BUIL CHAPTER 4 - SI SPECIAL OCCUPAN HIGHRISE BUILDIN CHAPTER 5 - G USE GROUP: GRO CONSTRUCTION O SPRINKLER TYPE: ALLOWABLE BUIL EXISTING/PROPO BUILDING AREA (I ALLOWABLE AREA EXISTING TOTAL A EXISTING TOTAL A EXISTING FLOOR A	FUNCTION OCC DR: RESIDENTIAL 1 OOR: RESIDENTIAL 1 OOR: RESIDENTIAL 1 OR: RESIDENTIAL 1 OR: RESIDENTIAL 1 OOR: RESIDENTIAL 1 OOR: RESIDENTIAL 1 JOOR: RESIDENTIAL 1 LOOR: RESIDENTIAL 1 LOING: SCORTION: NO RESIDENTIAL 1 1 LOING: NONE NO SEDENERAL BUILDING HORS: NO SEDENERAL BUILDING: NO SED BUILDING HEIGHT AND STORIES: SED BUILDING HEIGHT: SED BUILDING HEIGHT AND STORIES: SED BUILDING HEIGHT: MBC SECTION 506, AS REFERING A PER FLOOR (MRC SECTION AREA OF BUILDING: 105,736	LOAD SQUARE FT PER/200 GSF 24,820 SF PER/200 GSF 26,972 SF MARY) E E CHAPTER 6 SUMMARY) () (TABLES 504.3 AND 504.4): (SEE I DX. 62 FEET, 4 STORIES (SEE I (SEE I ENCED BY MRC SECTION 14C 1401.6.2.1): UNLIMITED SF 272 SF (SEE MRC CH 14 SUMMAR MONE 3.3): NONE	OCCUPANCY 125 PERSON 135 PERSON 135 PERSON 530 PERSON D OCCUPAN 180 FT, 12 STORI MRC CH 14 SUMN 1.6.2)
SEPARATED FLOOR FIRST FLOO SECOND FL THIRD FLOO FOURTH FL TOTAL BUIL TOTAL BUIL CHAPTER 4 - SI SPECIAL OCCUPAN HIGHRISE BUILDIN CHAPTER 5 - G USE GROUP: GRO CONSTRUCTION O SPRINKLER TYPE: ALLOWABLE BUIL EXISTING/PROPO BUILDING AREA (I ALLOWABLE AREA EXISTING TOTAL A EXISTING TOTAL A EXISTING FLOOR A ACCESSORY OCCL NON-SEPARATED SEPARATION OF N N/A INCIDENTAL USE A WASTE COL SPRINKLER	FUNCTION OCC DR: RESIDENTIAL 1 OOR: RESIDENTIAL 1 LOING: PECIAL DETAILED RECONCES: NO NCIES: NONE NO RENERAL BUILDING HI 1 DUP R2 (SEE CHAPTER 3 SUMCLASSIFICATION: TYPE 1B (SEI) SED BUILDING HEIGHT AND STORIES: SED BUILDING HEIGHT: APRCENSISED BUILDING PER FLOOR: 26,972 SUMMARY MBC SECTION 506, AS REFERIAN PER FLOOR (MRC SECTION SECTION 508.2): NO AREA OF BUILDING: 105,736 OCCUPANCIES (SECTION 508.2): NO SECTION 508.2): NO OCCUPANCIES (SECTION 508.2): NO SECTION 508.2): NO OCCUPANCIES (SECTION 509, TABLE SULLECTION ROOMS OVER 100 SU SECTION 509	LOAD SQUARE FT PER/200 GSF 24,820 SF PER/200 GSF 26,972 SF SE 504.3 AND SO4.4): SO 26 FEET, 4 STORIES (SEE I ENCED BY MRC SECTION 140 1401.6.2.1): UNLIMITED SF 72 SF (SEE MRC CH 14 SUMMAR IONE 3.3): NONE ON 508.4): 509): SF: 1 HR FIRE RATING OR AU	OCCUPANCY 125 PERSON 135 PERSON 135 PERSON 530 PERSON D OCCUPAN 180 FT, 12 STORI MRC CH 14 SUMN 1.6.2) MARY)LARGEST Y)
SEPARATED FLOOR FIRST FLOO SECOND FL THIRD FLOO FOURTH FL TOTAL BUIL CHAPTER 4 - SI SPECIAL OCCUPAN HIGHRISE BUILDIN CHAPTER 5 - G USE GROUP: GRO CONSTRUCTION O SPRINKLER TYPE: ALLOWABLE BUIL EXISTING/PROPO BUILDING AREA (I ALLOWABLE AREA EXISTING TOTAL A EXISTING TOTAL A EXISTING FLOOR A ACCESSORY OCCL NON-SEPARATED SEPARATION OF N N/A INCIDENTAL USE A WASTE COL SPRINKLER FURNACE/E	FUNCTION OCC DR: RESIDENTIAL 1 JOOR: RESIDENTIAL 1 JOOR: RESIDENTIAL 1 OOR: RESIDENTIAL 1 JOOR: RESIDENTIAL 1 JUDR: SEDENTIAL 1 SEDENTIAL 1 1 JUING: NOR SECTION 508 SED RUILDING: SECTION 508, NOR SECTION SED BUILDING HEIGHT AND STORIES: SEED BUILDING HEIGHT: APER FLOOR (MRC SECTION MBC SECTION 506, AS REFERIA A PER FLOOR (MRC SECTION SECOR AREA OF BUILDING: 105,736 F BUILDING PER FLOOR: 26,972 S	LOAD SQUARE FT PER/200 GSF 24,820 SF PER/200 GSF 26,972 SF IMARY) CHAPTER PECHAPTER SUMMARY) (TABLES 504.3 AND 504.4): 502.52 F SE SE 72 SF (SEE MRC CH 14 SUMMAR IONE 3.3): NONE ON 508.4): 509): SF: 1 HR FIRE RATING OR AU TING OR AUTOMATIC FIRE-E ION	OCCUPANCY 125 PERSON 135 PERSON 135 PERSON 530 PERSON D OCCUPAN 180 FT, 12 STORI MRC CH 14 SUMN 1.6.2) MARY)LARGEST Y)
SEPARATED FLOOR FIRST FLOO SECOND FL THIRD FLOO FOURTH FL TOTAL BUIL SPECIAL OCCUPAN HIGHRISE BUILDIN CHAPTER 5 - G USE GROUP: GRO CONSTRUCTION O SPRINKLER TYPE: ALLOWABLE BUIL EXISTING AREA (I ALLOWABLE AREA EXISTING TOTAL A EXISTING AREA O EXISTING FLOOR ACCESSORY OCCU NON-SEPARATED SEPARATION OF N N/A INCIDENTAL USE WASTE COI SPRINKLER FURNACE/E CHAPTER 6 - TY CONSTRUCTION OF STRUCTION OF STRUCTION OF CHAPTER 6 - TY CONSTRUCTION OF CHAPTER 6 - TY CONSTRUCTION OF STRUCTION OF CHAPTER 6 - TY CONSTRUCTION OF CONSTRUCTION OF CONST	FUNCTION OCC OR: RESIDENTIAL 1 JOOR: RESIDENTIAL 1 JOOR: RESIDENTIAL 1 OOR: RESIDENTIAL 1 JOOR: RESIDENTIAL 1 LDING: TECIAL DETAILED REC 1 MED: SECTION 403): NO SED: SECTION 403): NO LDING HEIGHT AND STORIES: SED BUILDING HEIGHT: APRC SED BUILDING HEIGHT AND STORIES: SED BUILDING HEIGHT: APRC MBC SECTION 506, AS REFER A PER FLOOR (MRC SECTION AREA OF BUILDING: 105,736 OF BUILDING PER FLOOR: SECTION SOSECTION SOSE	LOAD SQUARE FT PER/200 GSF 24,820 SF PER/200 GSF 26,972 SF IMARY) E PER/200 GSF 26,972 SF IMARY) E PEC/20 GSF 20,000 GSF SF 14 SUMMARY) ST 1401.6.2.1): UNLIMITED SF 172 SF (SEE MRC CH 14 SUMMAR IONE 3.3): NONE DN 508.4): 509): SF: 1 HR FIRE RATING OR AU TING OR AUTOMATIC FIRE-E ION 2, TABLE 601): 1B	OCCUPANCY 125 PERSON 135 PERSON 135 PERSON 135 PERSON 530 PERSON D OCCUPAN 1 80 FT, 12 STORI MRC CH 14 SUMM 1.6.2) MARY)LARGEST Y) TOMATIC E 601): HR DISTS: <u>3 HRS</u>
SEPARATED FLOOR FIRST FLOO SECOND FL THIRD FLOO FOURTH FL TOTAL BUIL TOTAL BUIL SPECIAL OCCUPAN HIGHRISE BUILDIN CHAPTER 5 - G USE GROUP: GRO CONSTRUCTION O SPRINKLER TYPE: ALLOWABLE BUIL EXISTING AREA (I ALLOWABLE AREA EXISTING TOTAL A EXISTING TOTAL A EXISTING FLOOR A ACCESSORY OCCU NON-SEPARATED SEPARATION OF N N/A INCIDENTAL USE A WASTE CON SPRINKLER FURNACE/E CHAPTER 6 - TY CONSTRUCTION OF FIRE RESISTANCE STRUCTION OF FLOOR OF FLOOR OF CONSTRUCTION OF SEPARATION OF N N/A	FUNCTION OCC PR: RESIDENTIAL 1 OR: RESIDENTIAL 1 DOR: SEDENTIAL 1 DOR: SECTION 503: NO DING HEIGHT AND STORIES: SED BUILDING HEIGHT: APRO MBC SECTION 506, AS REFERI A PER FLOOR (MRC SECTION A PER FLOOR (MRC SECTION 508.2): N NO OCCUPANCIES (SECTION 508.2): N NO OCCUPANCIES (SECT	LOAD SQUARE FT PER/200 GSF 24,820 SF PER/200 GSF 26,972 SF IMARY) E PER/200 GSF 26,972 SF IMARY) E CHAPTER 6 SUMMARY) () (TABLES 504.3 AND 504.4): () DX. 62 FEET, 4 STORIES (SEE I E ENCED BY MRC SECTION 140 1401.6.2.1): UNLIMITED SF . . DY2 SF (SEE MRC CH 14 SUMMAR . IONE . . 3.3): NONE . DN 508.4):	OCCUPANCY 125 PERSON 135 PERSON 135 PERSON 135 PERSON 530 PERSON D OCCUPAN 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

CODE SUMMARY

(SECTI	ESISTIVE REQUIREMENTS FOR OPENINGS IN FIRE-RATED EXTERIOR WALLS ONS 705 AND 716, TABLE 705.8):
	FIRE RESISTIVE RATING OF OPENINGS (SECTION 716, TABLE 716.5): NEIGHBORING
	<u>BUILDING EXISTS IN A UNIQUE CONFIGURATION OF CONTINUING PAST THE PARTY WALL S</u> DEGREES ALONG THE ZERO LOT LINE. TO ADDRESS THIS CONDITION THE EXT WALL IS
	RATED 1 HR AND OPENINGS ARE PROTECTED 3/4 HRS WITHING 30 FT OF NEIGBORING BUILDING, REFERENCE WINDOW SCHEDULE FOR LOCATIONS AND DETAILS
	TION TO PROTECTED OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR WALLS (SECTION 705.8.2): BUILDING PED WITH AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM, OPENINGS PROTECTED BY WATER CURTAIN(S)
	ESISTANCE RATINGS FOR ALL VERTICAL/HORIZONTAL FIRE BARRIERS (SECTION 707): EXIT ENCLOSURES (SECTION 1023.2): <u>2 HRS (4 STORIES OR MORE),</u> EXIT PASSAGEWAY (SECTION 1024.3): 1 HR MIN (NOT LESS THAN ANY CONNECTING EXIT ENCLOSURE)
	ESISTANCE RATING FOR ALL SHAFT ENCLOSURES (SECTION 713):FOUR-STORY (OR GREATER) SHAFTS:2 HRS (OR FLOOR RATING IF GREATER)SHAFTS LESS THAN FOUR STORIES:1 HR (OR FLOOR RATING IF GREATER)HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES:N/AHOISTWAY ENCLOSURES (SECTION 713.14):2 HRSREFUSE CHUTE AND CONNECTED WASTE ROOM (SECTION 713.13):2 HRS
	ESISTANCE RATING FOR FIRE PARTITIONS (SECTION 708):CORRIDOR WALLS (TABLE 1020.1):1 HRDEMISING WALLS (SECTIONS 420.2 AND 708):1 HRELEVATOR LOBBY SEPARATION (SECTION 713.14.1):NOT REQUIRED 713.14.1-4.3
СНА	PTER 8 - INTERIOR FINISHES
REC	QUIRED FINISH LEVEL: (TABLE 803.11): SEE SHEET A501 FOR FINISH DESCRIPTIONS
	EXIT PASSAGEWAYS AND INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAYS AND RAMPS:CCORRIDORS AND INTERIOR EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAYS AND RAMPS:CROOMS AND ENCLOSED SPACES:C
	PTER 9 - FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS FERRED SUBMITTAL: DESIGN/BUILD FIRE SUPPRESSION DRAWINGS
SM	OKE DETECTION AND FIRE ALARM SYSTEM (SECTION 907): REQUIRED: <u>AUTOMATIC SMOKE DETECTORS</u> PROPOSED: <u>SEE ELECTRICAL AND FIRE PROTECTION DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFO</u>
AU	FOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM (SECTIONS 903 AND 904): REQUIRED: PROPOSED: FULLY SPRINKLED PER MBC SECTION 903. SEE FIRE PROTECTION DRAWINGS
STA	NDPIPE SYSTEM (SECTION 905): REQUIRED: <u>CLASS 1 WET STANDPIPES</u> PROPOSED: <u>PROVIDED PER MBC SECTION 905. SEE FIRE PROTECTION DRAWINGS.</u>
	ERIOR OPENINGS PROTECTED BY WATER CURTAIN (SECTION 705.8.2): <u>YES, REFERENCE</u> SAFTEY PLANS AND EXTERIOR ELEVATION FOR LOCATIONS
POI	RTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS (SECTION 906): MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXTINGUISHER = 75 FEET.
PRC	DVIDE FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTIONS PER APPLICABLE NFPA STANDARD (SECTION 912) SEE FIRE PROTECTION DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFO.
<u>CHA</u>	PTER 10 - MEANS OF EGRESS
	R OCCUPANT LOADS (SECTION 1004), SEE LIFE SAFETY DIAGRAMS. NUMBER OF EXITS (SECTION 1006, TABLES 1006.2.1 AND 1006.3.1): REQUIRED PER FLOOR: <u>2</u> PROVIDED PER FLOOR: 2
	PROVIDED PER FLOOR: <u>2</u> CORRIDOR WIDTH (SECTIONS 1005 & 1020.2): MINIMUM REQUIRED AT EACH FLOOR: 44"
	MINIMUM PROVIDED AT EACH FLOOR: <u>60"</u> EGRESS DOOR WIDTH (SECTIONS 1005 & 1010.1):
	MINIMUM REQUIRED AT EACH FLOOR: <u>32"</u> MINIMUM PROVIDED AT EACH FLOOR: <u>33.75"</u>
:	STAIRWAY WIDTH (SECTIONS 1005):MINIMUM REQUIRED:44"MINIMUM PROVIDED:48"
I	COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL (SECTION 1006.2.1): MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE LENGTH: <u>125 FT</u> MAXIMUM LENGTH PROVIDED: <u>181'3" FT</u>
	EXIT SEPARATION DISTANCE (SECTION 1007): MINIMUM ALLOWABLE: <u>155 FT</u> MINIMUM PROVIDED: <u>155 FT</u>
	EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE (TABLE 1017.2, AS REFERENCED BY MRC 1401.6.13): MAXIMUM PROVIDED: <u>183 FT (SEE MRC CH 14 SUMMARY)</u>
	DEAD END CORRIDORS (MRC SECTION 1401.6.12): MAXIMUM LENGTH PROVIDED: <u>147 FT (SEE MRC CH 14 SUMMARY)</u>
	ADDITONAL EGRESS NOTES:

- THE MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE ILLUMINATED AT ALL TIMES
- (SEE MRC SECTION 1401.6.15)
- ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED IN
- EXISTING BUILDINGS. (MBC SECTION 1009.1, EXCEPTION 1) AN AREA OF REFUGE IS NOT PROVIDED AT EXIT STAIRWAYS PER
- MBC SECTION 1009.3 EXCEPTION 5

CHAPTER 11 - ACCESSIBILITY

REQUIRED BARRIER-FREE DWELLING/SLEEPING UNITS

'TYPE A' UNITS (SECTION 1107.6.2.2.1): REQUIRED: <u>3</u>

PROVIDED: <u>3</u>

'TYPE B' UNITS: NOT REQUIRED PER MRC SECTION 410.9, EXCEPTION FOR HISTORIC BUILDINGS.

R-2 DWELLING UNITS WITH COMMUNICATIONS FEATURES: (SECTION 907.5.2.3.3): ALL DWELLING UNITS ARE PROVIDED WITH THE CAPABILITY TO SUPPORT VISIBLE ALARM NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES IN ACCORDANCE WITH CH. 1006 OF ICC A117.1.

CHAPTER 12 - INTERIOR ENVIRONMENT MINIMUM CEILING HEIGHT (SECTION 1208.2): <u>7'-6" AFF</u>

MINIMUM CEILING HEIGHT IN TOILET ROOMS, KITCHENS, STORAGE ROOMS, AND LAUNDRY (SECTION 1208.2): <u>7'-0" AFF</u>

TOILET ROOM & BATHROOM FINISH MATERIALS (SECTION 1210):

IN ALL TOILET, BATHING AND SHOWER ROOMS, FLOOR FINISHES AND FINISHES ON WALLS AND PARTITIONS WITHIN 2 FEET OF SERVICE SINKS, URINALS AND WATER CLOSETS SHALL BE HARD AND NONABSORBENT.

CHAPTER 13 - ENERGY EFFICIENCY

HISTORIC BUILDING EXEMPTION (MUEC SECTION 101.4.2): ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE THAT IS LISTED IN THE STATE OR NATIONAL REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLACES; DESIGNATED AS A HISTORIC PROPERTY UNDER LOCAL OR STATE DESIGNATION LAW OR SURVEY; CERTIFIED AS A CONTRIBUTING RESOURCE WITH A NATIONAL REGISTER LISTED OR LOCALLY DESIGNATED HISTORIC DISTRICT; OR WITH AN OPINION OR CERTIFICATION THAT THE PROPERTY IS ELIGIBLE TO BE LISTED ON THE NATIONAL OR STATE REGISTERS OF HISTORIC PLACES EITHER INDIVIDUALLY OR AS A CONTRIBUTING BUILDING TO A HISTORIC DISTRICT BY THE STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICER OR THE KEEPER OF THE NATIONAL REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLACES, ARE EXEMPT FROM THIS CODE.

Α

CHAPTER 17 - SPECIAL INSPECTIONS & TEST

SPECIAL INSPECTIONS: ARCHITECTURAL SPECIAL INSPECTIONS: SPRAYED FIRE-RESISTANT MATERIALS (MBC SECTION 1705.14) MASTIC AND INTUMESCENT FIRE-RESISTANT COATINGS (MBC SECTION 1705.15) FIRE-RESISTANT PENETRATIONS AND JOINTS (MBC SECTION 1705.17)

FOR OTHER SPECIAL INSPECTIONS, SEE STRUCTURAL AND MEP DRAWINGS.

CHAPTER 29 - PLUMBING SYSTEMS

CHAPTER 29 - PLUIVIDING S	5151 EIVIS
SEE MBC SECTION 1109.5 RE: NUN	MBER OF ACCESSIBLE FIXTURES REQUIRED.
TOILET FIXTURES REQUIRED (MPC	CTABLE 403.1):
SINGLE C	DCCUPANCY
FIRST FLOOR:	
WATER CLOSETS	<u>1</u>
LAVATORIES	<u>1</u>
SECOND - FOURTH FLOOR:	
WC	0
LAV	0
(URINALS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED F SECTION 419.2)	OR UP TO 50% OF WC'S IN EACH TOILET ROOM - MPC
TOILET FIXTURES PROVIDED:	
<u>SINGLE (</u>	DCCUPANCY
FIRST FLOOR:	
WATER CLOSETS	1
LAVATORIES	<u>1</u>
SECOND - FOURTH FLOOR:	

SINGLE OCCUPANCY
1
<u>1</u>
FLOOR:
0
0

DRINKING FOUNTAINS (MPC TABLE 403.1, SECTION 410.1; MBC SECTION 1109.5): FIRST FLOOR: REQUIRED

(WATER COOLERS OR BOTTLED WATER DISPENSERS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR UP TO 50% OF REQUIRED DRINKING FOUNTAINS ON EACH FLOOR - MPC SECTION 410.1)

SERVICE SINKS (MPC TABLE 403.1):

PROVIDED

REQUIRED	<u>0, PER MPC TABLE 403.1 AND MBC 1109.5.1</u>
PROVIDED	<u>1 PER FLOOR</u>

CHAPTER 30 - ELEVATORS AND CONVEYING SYSTEMS

TWO NEW PASSANGER ELEVATOR	IS IN PARTIALLY REBUILT EXISTING FREIGHT ELEVATOR SHAFT.
HOISTWAY ENCLOSURE (MBC	SECTION 3002):
EXISTING HOISTWAYS:	EXISTING HOISTWAY ENCLOSURE, <u>2 HRS</u> RATED PER
	PRESECRIPTIVE FIRE RESTANCE RATING, MBC TABLE 721.1
	(SEE MRC SECTION 1401.6.6)
NEW HOISTWAYS:	2 HRS RATED SHAFT ENCLOSURE PER MBC SECTION 713
AMBULANCE STRETCHER CLEA	ARANCE:
NEW ELEVATORS:	NOT REQUIRED PER MBC SECTION 3002.4

EMERGENCY OPERATIONS PHASE I/II RECALL:

NEW ELEVATORS: <u>PHASE I/II RECALL</u> PER MBC SECTION 3003 MACHINE AND CONTROLLER ROOMS (MBC SECTION 3005):

MACHINE ROOM LOCATED IN ELEVATOR PENTHOUSE; CONTROLLER ROOM LOCATED REMOTELY; BOTH ARE PROVIDED WITH DEDICATED AIR CONDITIONING ON EMERGENCY POWER TO PREVENT ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT FROM OVERHEATING.

ELEVATOR LOBBIES AND HOISTWAY OPENING PROTECTION (SECTION 3006):. NEW ELEVATORS: <u>NOT REQUIRED</u> PER MBC SECTION 3006

Architect
Consultant
THE PLATFORM THE PLATFORM 3011 WEST GRAND BLVD, SUITE 2300 DETROIT, MICHIGAN
A11 PIQUETTE 411 PIQUETTE DETROIT, MICHIGAN
<image/> <section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><section-header><text></text></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header></section-header>
SPR AND SLU SUBMISSIONS ARCH DESIGN DEVELOPMENT PROGRESS PRINT 12-15-21 Revision Date
DatePERMIT DATEProject Number2020017Sheet TitleCODE SUMMARYCODE SUMMARYSheet NumberSheet NumberG102